TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM796928

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Walton Agency, Inc		02/27/2023	Corporation: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Walton Agency, LLC
Street Address:	2929 Spring Arbor Road
City:	Jackson
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49203
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97300788	W WALTON INSURANCE GROUP
Serial Number:	97301149	TRUST OUR MOST IMPORTANT POLICY.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

5178790253 Phone:

Email: bsmith@endurancelaw.com

Bradley L Smith **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 133 W. Michigan Ave

Address Line 2: Ste. 10

Address Line 4: Jackson, MICHIGAN 49201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bradley L Smith
SIGNATURE:	/Bradley L Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=2023.02.27 WALT certificate of LLC conversion#page1.tif source=2023.02.27 WALT certificate of LLC conversion#page2.tif source=2023.02.27 WALT certificate of LLC conversion#page3.tif

source=2023.02.27 WALT certificate of LLC conversion#page4.tif source=2023.02.27 WALT certificate of LLC conversion#page5.tif

CSCL/CD-554 (Rev. 09/21)

Date Received FEB 27 2023	AC1 \$1100 V CEPAS 230227	(FOR BUREAU USE O	NLY)
	This document is effective on the subsequent effective date within date is stated in the document.	ne date filed, unless a	FILED
Name WILLIAM M. ABBOTT			FEB 27 2023 ADMINISTRATOR
Address 405 S. JACKSON STR	EET, P. O. BOX 450		CORPORATIONS DIVISION
City JACKSON,	State M1	ZIP Code 49204	EFFECTIVE DATE:
Document will I	e returned to the name and address ye	ou enter above. 🏐	Expiration date for new assumed names: December 31,
wien blank,	document will be returned to the regis	tered office.	Expiration date for transferred assumed names appear on page :

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION For use by a Corporation Converting into a Business Organization

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporations), Act 23, Public Acts of 1993 (limited liability companies), and Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate of Conversion.

Entity Name:			Entity ID:
WALTON AGENC	Y, INC.		800292301
	Ø	Domestic Profit Corporation	
Indicate (X)		Domestic Nonprofit Corporation	
Entity Type		Street Address, if different than the one provide	d in Item 3:
		Foreign Profit Corporation	
:		Foreign Nonprofit Corporation	
After Conver	sion		
 Entity Name:			
		Domestic Profit Corporation	
Entity Name: WALTON AGENC		Domestic Profit Corporation Foreign Profit Corporation	
 Entity Name:			

3. Surviving Business Organization (After Conversion Entity	()
Governing Statute:	
ACT 23, PUBLIC ACTS OF 1993 OF MICHIGAN LIMITED LIABILITY CO	DMPANY ACT
Street Address:	
2929 SPRING ARBOR ROAD, JACKSON, MI 49203	
Principal Place of Business: 2929 SPRING ARBOR ROAD, JACKSON, MI 49203	
4. Complete only if before conversion entity is a domestic particle.	rofit corporation.
Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class and s	series 30,000 Common Class A & 30,000 Common Class B
Indicate class and series of shares entitled to vote	30,000 CLASS A VOTING
Indicate class and series entitled to vote as a class, if any	NONE
If the number of shares is subject to change prior to the effective doccur is as follows:	
N/A	
Complete only if before conversion entity is a nonprofit or	orporation and it is organized on a stock basis.
Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class	
Indicate class of shares entitled to vote	
Indicate class of shares entitled to vote as a class, if any	
If the number of shares is subject to change prior to the effective of occur is as follows:	
6. Complete only if before conversion entity is a nonprofit c	corporation and it is organized on a membership basis.
For a corporation organized on a membership basis, state (a) a de and voting rights of its members:	escription of its members and (b) the number, classification,
7. Complete only if before conversion entity is a nonprofit c	
For a corporation organized on a directorship basis, state (a) a de number, classification, and voting rights of its directors:	scription of the organization of its board and (b) the

8. Complete only if before conversion entity is a domestic pro	fit or nonprofit corporation.
The manner and basis of converting the shares or membersh interests or obligations of the surviving business organization ownership interests or obligations of an entity that is not a pa other consideration.	n, into cash, into other consideration that may include
All existing ownership interest in the converting Corporatio ownership interests in the converted entity (Walton Agency accounts shall remain the same and shall be converted int accounts in Walton Agency, LLC and shall be set forth in t	y, LLC). All capital and profits interests and capital to the same capital and profits interests and capital
 (Complete only if a later effective date is desired other the 90 days after the receipt of this document by the administ 	
The conversion is effective on the 27th day of Fel	bruary 2023 .
or member of the converting corporation. The conversion is permitted by the law that will govern the internal surviving business organization complies with that law in converting to the assumed names being transferred to continue for the Assumed Name on file prior to the conversion are:	g.
Assumed Name	Expiration Date
The converting corporation's name and/or assumed nar surviving business organization:	me(s) to be used as new assumed name(s) of the
Assumed Name	Expiration Date

Complete only (c) if the converting corporation is foreign. Complete if the domestic corporation has not commenced business: a) The plan of conversion was approved by unanimous consent of the incorporators of the converting domestic corporation and the corporation has not yet commenced business, has not issued any shares or memberships, and has not elected a board of directors in accordance with Section 745(1)(d) of the Act. (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) Complete if the domestic corporation has commenced business: b) The plan of conversion was adopted by the Board of Directors and approved by the shareholders of the domestic corporation in accordance with Section 745(1)(c) of the Act. Signed this 27TH day of FEBRUARY (Signature of Authorized Officer or Agent) WILLIAM M. ABBOTT (Type or Print Name) Complete only if the converting corporation is foreign: c) The plan of conversion was adopted and submitted for approval in the manner required by the law governing the internal affairs of the converting foreign corporation. Signed this _____ day of ___ (Signature of Authorized Officer or Agent) (Type or Print Name)

Signatures: Complete only Section (a) or (b) if the converting corporation is domestic.



Date Received	AC1	(FOR BUREAU USE C	NLY)	
		dive on the date filed, unless a late within 90 days after received coument.		
lame /ILLIAM M. ABBC	577			
ddress				
05 S. JACKSON : ity	STREET, P. O. BOX 450 State	ZIP Code		
ACKSON,	ME	49204	EFFECTIVE DATE:	
	will be returned to the name and ad ank, document will be returned to t			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(P	ARTICLES OF ORG use by Domestic Limite lease read information and ins	d Liability Companies tructions on reverse side)		
rsuant to the pro	visions of Act 23, Public Acts o	of 1993, the undersigned exec	utes the following Articles:	
and the second s				
RTICLEI	mited liability company is: W	ALTON AGENCY, LLC		
RTICLE I he name of the li RTICLE II ne purpose or pur		bility company is formed is to		the purposes for
RTICLE I he name of the li RTICLE II ne purpose or pur hich a limited liab	mited liability company is: W poses for which the limited liat ility company may be formed u	bility company is formed is to under the Limited Liability Cor		the purposes for
RTICLE I the name of the li RTICLE II the purpose or pur high a limited liab RTICLE III	mited liability company is: W	bility company is formed is to under the Limited Liability Cor		the purposes for
RTICLE I he name of the li RTICLE II ne purpose or pur nich a limited liab RTICLE III	mited liability company is: W poses for which the limited liat ility company may be formed u	bility company is formed is to under the Limited Liability Cor her than perpetual is:	npany Act of Michigan.	the purposes for
RTICLE I The name of the li RTICLE II The purpose or pur Thich a limited liab RTICLE III The duration of the	mited liability company is: W poses for which the limited liat ility company may be formed u	bility company is formed is to under the Limited Liability Cor her than perpetual is:	npany Act of Michigan.	the purposes for
RTICLE I The name of the li RTICLE II The purpose or pur Thich a limited liab RTICLE III The duration of the RTICLE IV The name of the	mited liability company is: Wiposes for which the limited liability company may be formed use limited liability company if other	bility company is formed is to under the Limited Liability Corther than perpetual is:	npany Act of Michigan.	the purposes for
RTICLE I he name of the li RTICLE II ne purpose or pur high a limited liab RTICLE III The duration of the RTICLE IV The name of the	mited liability company is: W poses for which the limited liab ility company may be formed u e limited liability company if oth	bility company is formed is to under the Limited Liability Corther than perpetual is:	npany Act of Michigan.	the purposes for
RTICLE I The name of the li RTICLE II The purpose or pur Thich a limited liab RTICLE III The duration of the RTICLE IV The name of the The street address (Street Address)	mited liability company is: W poses for which the limited liability company may be formed use limited liability company if other register is sof the location of the register of the ROAD,	bility company is formed is to under the Limited Liability Corther than perpetual is: red office is:tered office is:	npany Act of Michigan.	
RTICLE I The name of the li RTICLE II The purpose or pur Thick a limited liab RTICLE III The duration of the RTICLE IV The name of the The street address The mailing address	mited liability company is: W poses for which the limited liat ility company may be formed u e limited liability company if oth e resident agent at the register ess of the location of the regis IG ARBOR ROAD, i) dress of the registered office if	bility company is formed is to under the Limited Liability Corner than perpetual is: red office is: JACKSON (City) different than above:	npany Act of Michigan.	49203 (Zip Code)
RTICLE I The name of the li RTICLE II The purpose or pur Thick a limited liab RTICLE III The duration of the RTICLE IV The name of the The street address (Street Address)	mited liability company is: W poses for which the limited liability company may be formed use limited liability company if other register as of the location of the register of the ROAD, dress of the registered office if 1029,	bility company is formed is to under the Limited Liability Corther than perpetual is: red office is:tered office is:	npany Act of Michigan.	49203

(Type or Print Name(s) of Organizer(s))

RECORDED: 03/23/2023